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Robert W. McAllister, Referee

(Brotherhood of Railway, AFrline alvl Steamship Clerks,
( Freight Handlers, Express and Station Friployes

PARiTES To DISPUTE: (
(The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company

STAT!Z&FXI  OF CLAIM: Claim of tie System Ccmittee of tine Brotherhood
(GL9508) that:

(a) Carrier violated tie Clerks' Agreement in Chicago, Illinois,
when it removed E. W. Davis from its service as a result of investigation held
on June 16, 19%.

(b) E. W. Davis shall ncSl be reinstated to Carrier service
with all rights unimpaired and compensated for all monetary loss suffered
on his Lead Service Bureau Clerk-Claw position at Chicago as a result of
being removed from serrice.

(c) In addition to tne zanies claimed, E. W. Davis shall now
receive ten per cent (lC$) interest on monies claimed, such interest to be
compounded on each and every pay period Prom  date of rem-1 from setice
forward for the period of time Clatint is held out of sex-rice (40 hours
per week).

OPINION OF BCARD: '-On June 3, 1.989, the Carrier issued Claimant three separate
-notices of fornal investigation. The charges were indifYer-

ence, insubordination and quarrelsore conduct; failure to protect assignment; _
and threatening a Carrier representative:; The Claimant, Elbert W. Davis, Jr.,
is employed with the Carrier as a Lead Claims Clerk (temporary) with seniority
since August 1, 1974. The three investigations were held, and Cl&&ant ~2s

deemed to be responsible for two of the above charges, but not for failing to
protect his assignment. He was removed from service for violation of Rules 14
and 16, herein restated:

"Rule 14

Fbrployes must obey instructions from the proper
authority in uatters pertaining to their respective
branches of the service. They must not withhold in-
fonsation, or fail to give all the facts, regarding
Irregularities,  accidents, personal injuries or rule
violations.

Frsployes 3ust not be careless of the safety of
themselves, or others; they nust remin alert and at-
tentive and plan their work to avoid injury.
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"Bnployes must not be Indifferent to duty; insubor-
dinate, dishonest, ismoral, quarrelsome or vicious.

Employesmust conduct themselves inamanuer that
will not bring discredit on their fellow employes or
subject the company to criticism or loss of goodwill.~

The organization contends the removal of C&&ant was without just
cause0 Additionally, it asserts Claimsnt's removal was the result of investi-
eations which were not faFr nor impartial.

'he records speak for themselves. Cognizant of the seriousness of
the Organization's claim this Boerd has -fully analyzed both records  and,
particularly, the hesring transcripts. Our conclusion is that the conduct
of the parties at those hearings Is less than a model for such forums. How-
ever, on the whole, we mot conclude that the basic essentials necessary
for guaranteeing a fair and impartialhearingwere  so lackingastobe fatally
prej~icialor procedurally defective.

There is reaU.ynoquestion  concerning the Status Report. The
Claimant had no justlfimtlon  for not $~ning it over to the Transportation
Servlm Center Manager. Baaed on the transcript before us, this Board supports
the Carrier's finding with respect to the charges Clafmant8s  quarrelsome con-
duct on May 28, 1980, did constitute insubordination. The charge involving a
threat results from a telephone conversation between the Claimant and his afore-
mentioned manager. The Clalmantadmittedhewas  upsetandangryonJune  2, W&
because he was charged with being absent without authorization when he, in fact,
believed he was on approved sick leave. We note these latter charges were die-
missed as a result of a hearing. The CLsimantdeniee he threatened his Jm=ger.
The Hearing Gfficer chose to accept the testimmyof the manager danother
Carrier witness. Our rev&r of the record does not find those determinations of
credibility to be In conflict with the weight of the etidence developed at the
hearing.

&is Banlhes determIned the Carrierwas justified inimposing
discipI.ine upon the Claimnt. We do not agree with the avricr that, under
the specific circumstances of this case, Claircfint*s conduct justWed discharge
from serrrice. For discipline tobe effective, there must be a reasolrrble re-
lationship between the perralty imposed and the charged offeases. Herein, in
tiew of the Claimant's years of service and cleanrecord,webelieoe  the
penaltywas harshandexcessive. Therefore, this Board states the period of
time the Claimenthas beenoutof service since his dimniesalshallbe tiewed
as a suspension. Clafzantis tobe restored to service.

FE?DIIPGS: The Third Division of the Adjus+asent Board, upon the whole record
and all the evidence, finds and holds:
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llhatthepSrtiesvaivedomlhearing;

T&&the Qvriertithe ~loyeaimolved in this dispute sre
respectively (8rrier ad EIuployes within the meaning of the Wiluay Lsbor
Act, as approved June 21, 1934;

Thst this Division of the Adjustment Bawd h8s jurisdiction
mer the dispute involvedherein;  and

That the disciplinewas excessive.

A W A R D

claim suetsined in 8C-Ce  with the opinion.

NA!rIoNAL I7AILmm AWSTM3F?l!BOARD
By Omler of Third Division

ATIEST: Acting EXeoutive Se~retruy
National Fkdlmad Aajustaneut Board

Administrative Assistant

mt.ed at mksgo, m.inoie, this 14th dsy of parch 1983.


